
“The Austin Independent School District does not endorse organizations, either non-profit or for profit, or guarantee the outcomes of services 
that organizations outside of the district may provide.  Employees of the district, including but not limited to principals, assistant principals, 
school counselors, and therapists, may suggest or recommend a referral to an organization outside of the district, but the individual(s) to whom 
the suggestion or recommendation is made assumes full responsibility for the choices and decisions he/she makes.  The district neither assumes 
nor accepts any liability associated with any such choice or decision.”  

	

	

TUTORING RESOURCES 
Individuals 
 
Teresa Carroll   512-338-0785 H     Hill office  
    Teresa.Carroll@austinisd.org   Attendance/Registrar 
    512-565-0701 C     Tutor Kinder - 5th in  
          Reading, Writing, and  
          Math. Certified/Trained  
          in Project Read/ Written  
          Expression 
           
Jacob Mayer   817-995-1303     Hill 5th grade teacher 
    jacobdmayer@yahoo.com    Math 
 
Laura Davis   laurascace.davis@austinisd.org   Hill Kinder teacher    
    512-736-7101     K-2 Language Arts; 3-4  
          Math 
 
Elizabeth Smith   512-983-3314     Hill Reading Specialist 
    eas123tx@yahoo.com    1st-5th Reading tutoring 
 
Deborah Underwood  512-632-2461     General tutoring 
          Hill Dyslexia Specialist 
          CALT (Certified Academic  
          Language Therapist) 
 
Thomas Wilder   thomas.wilder@austinisd.org   Hill 5th grade teacher  
          General Tutoring 3rd-5th 

 
Maitri Shah   maitri.shah@austinisd.org    Hill 1st grade Teacher 
          K-4th grade All Subjects 
 
Whitney Gustavson  512-888-1071     Hill Teacher Assistant 

Legustavson@suddenlink.net   PreK-5th all subjects, 
           Special Education  
          Certified 
 
Caty Winslow   catywinslow@gmail.com    Hill Prek teacher  
    512-841-8041     tutor Prek-3 all subjects 
          Certified: Early Childhood  
          Grades (PreK-Kinder) 

Elementary grades 1-8 
Special Education (PreK-
12) English as a Second 
Language (PreK-12)  

 
Joanna Fairbrother  joanna.fairbrother@austinisd.org   Hill Kindergarten  
    512-470-1249     teacher, K-3 any subject 
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Tammy Leyva   tammy.leyva@austinisd.org   Hill Dyslexia Specialist  
          - Academic Language  
          Therapist, Hill Reading  
          Specialist- K-5 Reading,  
          and K-3 Math 
 
Robin Olson   robin.olson@austinisd.org    Hill 3rd grade, Tutor any  
          subject, k-5 
 
Katherine Laxton   Katherine.laxton@austinisd.org   Hill 2nd grade, Tutor any  
          subject, K-5 Certified in  
          GT, ESL, gen ed pre-k- 
           6th 
 
Krista Davis, 4th grade  krista.davis@austinisd.org    tutor all subjects 2-5 
    512-565-5176     certified K-8 
 
Hannah Westbrook  Hannah.westbrook@austinisd.org   3rd grade Teacher, Tutors 
          K-2 all subjects, 3rd-4th  
          Grade Language Arts 
 
Melissa Butler   Melissa.butler@austinisd.org   K-5 math or K-3rd reading  
          Master's in Education in  
          Special Education 
          taught for 21 years 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
              
  
 
    
	


